SOG Funds. - There is appropriated from the General Fund to the 
42 School of Government at the University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill the sum of forty-eight 
43 thousand four hundred dollars ($48,400) for the 2017-2018 fiscal year and the sum of 
44 twenty-five thousand seven hundred dollars ($25,700) for the 2018-2019 fiscal year for its role 
45 in assisting in developing the regionalization plan under Section 1.2 of this act. 
46 SECTION 1.4. Working Group Funds. - There is appropriated from the General 
4 7 Fund to the Department of Health and Human Services the sum of thirty-eight thousand

[...]

8 findings and recommendations for change, and a work plan for the upcoming year. 
9 W The Council is authorized to accept gifts or grants from other sources to support 

10 administration of the Council." 
11 SECTION 4.2.(a) There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Legislative 
12 Services Commission the sum of twelve thousand six hundred ninety-two dollars ($12,692) in 
13 nonrecurring funds for the 2018-2019 fiscal year for purposes of assisting the Child Well-Being 
14 Transformation Council established pursuant to Section 4.1 of this act. 
15 SECTION 4.2.(b) This section becomes effective July 1, 2017. 
16

[...]

28 to the Joint Legislative Oversight Committee on Health and Human Services by March 1, 2018. 
29 SECTION 5.2.(a) There· is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department 
30 of Health and Human Services, Division of Social Services, the sum of seventy-five thousand 
31 dollars ($75,000) for the 2017-2018 fiscal year and the sum of seventy-five thousand dollars 
32 ($75 ,000) for the 2018-2019 fiscal year to conduct the pilot project established pursuant to 
33 Section 5.1 of this act. 
34 SECTION 5.2.(b) This section becomes effective July 1, 2017.